
BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

ADMINISTRATIVE CITATION

COUNTY OF SANGAMON,

	

)

Complainant,

	

)

	

y

v.

	

)

	

ADMINISTRATIVE CITATION
SCDPH 06-AC-1

Jack Caldwell,

	

)

Respondent.

	

)

JURISDICTION

This Administrative Citation is issued pursuant to the authority vested in the Illinois

Environmental Protection Agency by Section 31 .1 of the Illinois Environmental Protection Act

("Act"), 415 ILCS 5/31 .1, (2004) and delegated to the County of Sangamon pursuant to Section

4(r) of the Act, 415 ILCS 5/4(r) (2004) .
FACTS

1 .

	

That Jack Caldwell ("Respondent) is the owner of real property that is commonly

known as 501 Oak Street, Williamsville, Sangamon County, Illinois .

2 .

	

That said property is an open dump operating without an Illinois Environmental

Protection Agency ("IEPA") Operating Permit and is designated with EPA Land Pollution

Control #1671305009 .

3 .

	

That Respondent has owned said property at all times pertinent hereto .

4 .

	

That on September 20, 2006, Allen Alexander of the Sangamon County

Department of Public Health ("SCDPH") inspected the above-described property. A copy

Of his inspection report setting forth the results of said inspection is attached and made a part

hereof
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VIOLATIONS

Based upon direct observations made by Allen Alexander during the

course of his September 20, 2006 inspection of Respondent's property, the County of Sangamon

has determined that Respondent has violated the Act as follows :

1 .

	

That Respondent caused or allowed the open dumping of waste in a manner

resulting in litter, a violation of Section 21(p)(1) of the Act, 415 ILCS 5/21(p)(1) (2004) ;

2 .

	

That Respondent caused or allowed the open dumping of waste in a manner

resulting in open burning, a violation of Section 21(p)(3) of the Act, 415 ILCS 5121(p)(3)

(2004); and

3 . That Respondent caused or allowed the deposition of (i) general construction or

demolition debris as defined in Section 3 .78 of the Act, 415 ILCS 5/3 .78 (2000), or (ii) clean

construction or demolition debris as defined in Section 3.78(a) of the Act, 415 ILCS 5/3 .78(a)

(2004), a violation of Section 21(p)(7) of the Act, 415 ILCS 5/21(p)(7) (2004) .

- 7 -

THIS FILING IS SUBMITTED ON RECYCLED PAPER



CIVIL PENALTY

Pursuant to Section 42(b)(4-5) of the Act, 415 ILCS 5/42(b)(4-5) (2004), Respondent is

subject to a civil penalty of One Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($1,500 .00) for each of the

violations identified above, for a total of Four Thousands Five Hundred Dollars ($4,500 .00). If

Respondent elects not to petition the Illinois Pollution Control Board, the statutory civil penalty

specified above shall be due and payable no later than November 21, 2006, unless otherwise

provided by order of the Illinois Pollution Control Board .

If Respondent elects to contest this Administrative Citation by petitioning the Illinois

Pollution Control Board in accordance with Section 31 .1 of the Act, 415 ILCS 5/31 .1 (2004), and

if the Illinois Pollution Control Board issues a finding of violation as alleged herein, after an

adjudicatory hearing, Respondent shall be assessed the associated hearing costs incurred by the

County of Sangamon and the Illinois Pollution Control Board . Those hearing costs shall be

assessed in addition to the One Thousand Five Hundred Dollar ($1,500 .00) statutory civil penalty

for each violation .

Pursuant to Section 31 .1(d)(1) of the Act, 415 ILCS 5/31 .1(d)(1) (2004), if Respondent

fails to petition or elects not to petition the Illinois Pollution Control Board for review of this

Administrative Citation within thirty-five (35) days of the date of service, the Illinois Pollution

Control Board shall adopt a final order, which shall include this Administrative Citation and

findings of violation as alleged herein, and shall impose the statutory civil penalty specified

above .

When payment is made, Respondent's check shall be made payable to the Sangamon

-3-
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County Department of Public Health and mailed to the attention of James D. Stone, Director of

the Sangamon County Department of Public Health, 2501 North Dirksen Parkway, Springfield,

Illinois 62702 . Along with payment, Respondent shall complete and return the enclosed

Remittance Form to ensure proper documentation of payment .

If any civil penalty and/or hearing costs are not paid within the time prescribed by order of the

Illinois Pollution Control Board, interest on said penalty and/or hearing costs shall be assessed

against Respondent from the date payment is due up to and including the date that payment is

received. The State's Attorney of Sangamon County may be requested to initiate proceedings

against Respondent in Circuit Court to collect said penalty and/or hearing costs, plus any interest

accrued. In addition to the previously assessed civil penalty and/or hearing costs and/or interest,

the State's Attorney of Sangamon County will seek to recover his costs of litigation .

PROCEDURE FOR CONTESTING THIS ADMINISTRATIVE CITATION

Respondent has the right to contest this Administrative Citation pursuant to and in

accordance with Section 31 .1 of the Act, 415 ILCS 5/31 .1 (2004) . If Respondent elects to

contest this Administrative Citation, then Respondent shall file a Petition for Review with the

Clerk of the Illinois Pollution Control Board, 100 West Randolph Street, Suite 11-500, Chicago,

Illinois 60601 . A copy of said Petition for Review shall be filed with the Sangamon County

State's Attorney, Attention : Sheri L. Carey, 2501 North Dirksen Parkway, Springfield,

Illinois 62702 . Section 31 .1 of the Act, 415 ILCS 5/31 .1 (2004), provides that any Petition for

Review shall be filed within thirty-five (35) days of the date of service of this Administrative

Citation or the Illinois Pollution Control Board shall enter a default judgment against

Respondent .
-4-
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Jam

	

Stone, M .
Dir

	

r
Sa amon County Department of Public Health

BYEL An,~,,,
Sheri L. Carey
Assistant State's Attorne

Prepared by: Sheri L. Carey
Assistant State's Attorney
Sangamon County
2501 North Dirksen Parkway
(217) 535-3100
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REMITTANCE FORM
RECEIVED
CLERK'S OFFICE

OCT 1 8 2006

Please enter the date of your remittance, your Social Security Number, and sign this Remittance
Form. Be sure your check is enclosed and mail, along with Remittance Form, to Sangamon
County Department of Public Health, James D . Stone, Director, 2501 North Dirksen Parkway,
Springfield, Illinois 62702 .

- 6 -
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COUNTY OF SANGAMON, STATE OF ILLINOIS
Pollution Control Board

Complainant,
AC () I `';~}

V . ADMINISTRATIVE CITATION
SCDPH 06-AC-1

Jack Caldwell,

Respondent .

FACILITY:

	

Caldwell

LPC SITE CODE : 1671305009

COUNTY: Sangamon

DATE OF INSPECTION : September 20, 2006

CIVIL PENALTY : $4,500 .00

DATE REMITTED :

SSN:

SIGNATURE:



RECEIVED
BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD CLERK'S OFFICE

OCT 1 8 2006
STATE OF ILLINOIS

Pollution Control Boerr
COUNTY OF SANGAMON,

	

)

Complainant,

	

)

	

~/

	

~~
AC 0 /~~	

v .

	

)

	

ADMINISTRATIVE CITATION
SCDPH 06-AC-1

Jack Caldwell,

	

)

Respondent .

	

)

AFFIDAVIT

Affiant, Allen Alexander, being first duly sworn, voluntarily deposes and states as

follows :

1.

	

That Affiant is a solid waste inspector employed by the Sangamon County

Department of Public Health and certified by the Illinois Environmental Protection Agency and

has been so employed and certified at all times pertinent hereto .

2 .

	

That on September 20, 2006, Affiant conducted an inspection of property located

at 501 Oak Street, , located in Sangamon County, Illinois .

3 .

	

Affiant inspected said property by an inspection which included photographing

the property talking with firefighter Clint Warnisher and the Respondent

4 .

	

As a result of the action referred to in Paragraph 3 above, Affiant completed the

inspection report attached hereto and made a part hereof, which, to the best of Affiant's
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knowledge and belief, is an accurate representation of Affiant's observations and factual

conclusions with respect to the facility .

Subscribed and sworn to before me this I-? t3 day of October 2006 .

OFFICIAL SEAL
NICK CIACCIO	~l C2 l ~~		NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS

Notary Public 	MYCOMMISSION EXPIRES 5.21 .2000
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RECEIVED
CLERK'S OFFICE

OCT $ 200ADMINISTRATIVE CITATION 6
STATE OF ILLINOIS

COUNTY OF SANGAMON,

	

)

	

Pollution Control Board

Complainant,

	

) AC

v .

	

)

	

ADMINISTRATIVE CITATION
SCDPH 06-AC-1

Jack Caldwell,

	

)

Respondent .

		

)

NOTICE OF FILING

TO: Jack Caldwell
301 E. Harpole
Williamsville, Illinois 62693

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that I have today filed with the Office of the Clerk of the Illinois

Pollution Control Board an Administrative Citation, a copy of which is herewith served upon

you.

Dated this 16` h Day of October, 2006

Respectfully submitted,

COUNTY OF SANGAMON

BY :

Sheri L. Carey
Assistant State's Attorney
2501 North Dirksen Parkway
Springfield, Illinois 62702
(217) 535-3100

BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD



PROOF OF SERVICE

The undersigned hereby certifies that an original and nine (9) copies of the foregoing document
were served by placing same in a sealed envelope addressed to :

Ms. Dorothy M . Gunn, Clerk
Illinois Pollution Control Board
James R. Thompson Center
100 West Randolph Street, Suite 11-550
Chicago, Illinois 60601

and one copy was served by placing same in a sealed envelope addressed to :

Jack Caldwell
301 E. Harpole
Williamsville, Illinois 62693

by depositing in the United States Mail, certified mail, postage fully prepaid on October 16,
2006 .



ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGE% KEJVIED
Open Dump Inspection Checklist

	

OCT 1 8 2006
mty : Sangamon

	

LPC#:

	

41.7/ . op~

	

Regio ST49EOFILLINOIS~olluilen

	

arL_.,ation/Site Name :

	

Williamsville/Caldwell, Jack

Date :

	

09/20/06

	

Time: From 10 :00

	

To 10 :15

	

Previous Inspection Date :

Inspector(s) : Allen Alexander, George Krebs

	

Weather:
No . of Photos Taken: # 5

	

Est. Amt. of Waste: 30

	

yds3 Samples Taken : Yes #

	

No

Interviewed : Jack Caldwell

		

. Complaint* 1cjv _046 C 1~
5C-I)fy zm°L- /081-!

Responsible Party
Mailing Address(es)
and Phone
Number(s):

Revised 06/18/2001

Jack Caldwell
301 E . Harpole
PO Box 95
Williamsville, IL 62693-0095

(Open Dump - 1)

ORIGINAL

SECTION DESCRIPTION VIOL

ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION ACT REQUIREMENTS

1 . 9(a) CAUSE, THREATEN OR ALLOW AIR POLLUTION IN ILLINOIS ~~

2. 9(c ) CAUSE OR ALLOW OPEN BURNING ll :4

3 . 12(a) CAUSE, THREATEN OR ALLOW WATER POLLUTION IN ILLINOIS

4. 12(d) CREATE A WATER POLLUTION HAZARD

5 . 21 (a) CAUSE OR ALLOW OPEN DUMPING 110,41

6 . 21(d)
CONDUCT ANY WASTE-STORAGE, WASTE-TREATMENT, OR WASTE- DISPOSAL
OPERATION :,

(1) Without a Permit 1113

(2) In Violation of Any Regulations or Standards Adopted by the Board 11

7 . 21(e)

DISPOSE, TREAT, STORE, OR ABANDON ANY WASTE, OR TRANSPORT ANY
WASTE INTO THE STATE AT/TO SITES NOT MEETING REQUIREMENTS OF ACT
AND REGULATIONS

B. 21(p)
CAUSE OR ALLOW THE OPEN DUMPING OF ANY WASTE IN A MANNER WHICH RESULTS
IN ANY OF THE FOLLOWING OCCURRENCES AT THE DUMP SITE :

(1) Litter 122
(2) Scavenging

(3) Open Burning 03

(4) Deposition of Waste in Standing or Flowing Waters

(5) Proliferation of Disease Vectors

(6) Standing or Flowing Liquid Discharge from the Dump Site



LPC #
Inspection Date :

Informational Notes
1 .

	

[Illinois] Environmental Protection Act : 415 ILCS 5/4 .
2 .

	

Illinois Pollution Control Board : 35 III . Adm. Code, Subtitle G .
3 . Statutory and regulatory references herein are provided for convenience only and should not be construed as legal

conclusions of the Agency or as limiting the Agency's statutory or regulatory powers . Requirements of some statutes
and regulations cited are in summary format. Full text of requirements can be found in references listed in 1 . and 2 .
above .

4 . The provisions of subsection (p) of Section 21 of the [Illinois] Environmental Protection Act shall be enforceable either
by administrative citation under Section 31 .1 of the Act or by complaint under Section 31 of the Act .

5 . This inspection was conducted in accordance with Sections 4(c) and 4(d) of the [Illinois] Environmental Protection Act :
415 ILCS 5/4(c) and (d) .

6. Items marked with an "NE" were not evaluated at the time of this inspection .

Revised 06/18/2001

	

(Open Dump - 2)

Deposition of General Construction or Demolition Debris ; or Clean Construction or ~~
(7) Demolition Debris

9 . 55(a) NO PERSON SHALL :

(1) Cause or Allow Open Dumpinq of Any Used or Waste Tire

(2) Cause or Allow Open Burning of Any Used or Waste Tire

35 ILLINOIS ADMINISTRATIVE CODE REQUIREMENTS
SUBTITLE G

FAILURE TO SUBMIT AN APPLICATION FOR A PERMIT TO DEVELOP AND 1~10 . 812.101 (a) OPERATE A LANDFILL

11 . 722.111 HAZARDOUS WASTE DETERMINATION

12. 808.121 SPECIAL WASTE DETERMINATION

13 . 809.302(a)

ACCEPTANCE OF SPECIAL WASTE FROM A WASTE TRANSPORTER WITHOUT A
WASTE HAULING PERMIT, UNIFORM WASTE PROGRAM REGISTRATION AND
PERMIT AND/OR MANIFEST

OTHER REQUIREMENTS

14.
APPARENT VIOLATION OF : ( ) PCB ; ( ) CIRCUIT COURT
CASE NUMBER :

	

ORDER ENTERED ON :

15 . OTHER: -'



EMERGENCY RESPONSE UNIT
OFFICE OF CHE"IYIICAL SAFETY
ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL

PROTECTION AGENCY

represents : (J self

	

[ ] local government

TYPES OF PROBLEMS :
air polluticalodor/open burning

Qd waste handling/dumping
[ ] surface water pollution
[ ] driaidng water/utility name is :
[ J other

2-. I
COLA1NT NUMB ER .

DUPLICATE
FL&f(SEPRINTAND USE 24 HOUR TIME
ERU received: 0~ :3S D `I l p/ o 6

D Outy ffice

	

5
CALLER/Uu/UL--0~S~C~~FR~S8E'Nl~E relayed through
( ] anoayAus

	

(] keep confidential
phoney	
phone(W)	
address :

OIEMA

OCCURRENCES [ ] on going since
time

	

date

	

/

	

/
time date

	

/

	

/
(J other listed ou back
frequency	per	

FOLLOW UP/STATUS
Referred within IEPA : Region ct~v fax
Bureau: []AirNLand [ ]Water
Name: Dewe-Sa&ser.	
time 14 :-'5'0

	

date -1211-1-c' / O~(o
If upgraded to incident:IEMA#	
Closed w/o referral because :	

SOURCE: Xknown [ ] suspected C ]unknown
name of person Jerk. C;InLLLe-
phone number .c7-G (p-) 3 9	
firm	
street 0 O

	

Str''C t
city, U/`CCJem vl	~' [k4 in []near
county Snnyctna0nn .	
Section

	

twp

	

range	

PROBLEM DESCRIPTION 7G(.uC~/D

f ERU Response A'] on scene [ ] by phone
By :$e,nr' e Xrebs	
time OLL:

	

date D ? l2D l O Cv

Referred to other Agency

Namey4Ue1& 4(ey4 er
P,6('c, ewLt~

time : 04 : 00

	

date £ 9 / at' / 060

AGENCY INVESTIGATION NOTES _ '	'zw



Illinois EPA Complaint # A6CL
RP: Jack Caldwell
Incident Location :
501 Oak Street

Williamsville, Sangamon County

Photo Log
20 September 06

DUPLICATE



Williamsville Fire Department
Volunteer Firefighter Clint Warnisher

Illinois EPA Complaint # A6CL
RP: Jack Caldwell

Incident Location : 501 Oak Street
Williamsville, Sangamon County

Field Notes: 20 September 06

At approximately 0735 hours, while in route to work, IEPA EOU responder George
Krebs, noticed a large amount of black smoke coming from an area south of Main Street,
in Williamsville, Sangamon County .

This responder arrived in front of 501 Oak Street, and was met by off duty Springfield
firefighter Clint Warnisher . This responder inquired as to what was burning. Mr .
Warnisher stated that the guy (later identified as Mr . Caldwell) was burning construction
waste and vinyl siding . Mr. Warnisher stated that he informed Mr. Caldwell that he
could not burn construction waste and that burning this material created toxic fumes . Mr .
Warnisher then departed . This responder met with Williamsville Police Officer Dan
Fawns, Badge #792 who was seen leaving the incident location . This responder
requested that Officer Fawns call the Sangamon County Non-emergency number and
request that the fire be extinguished . Office Fawns complied . -

This responder inquired with Mr . Caldwell, (Officer Fawns present) and determined
during the interview that Mr . Caldwell created and ignited a pile of construction debris
that included vinyl siding, scrap lumber, asphalt shingles, plastic bottles, and yard waste .
The wind was out of the west at approximately 5-10 mph .

Willimasville FD, volunteer firefighter Clint Warnisher arrived on scene to extinguish the
burning construction debris . The fire was extinguished in approximately 15-20 minutes .

Measurement taken after the fire was extinguished, determined that the fire was set
approximately 25 feet east of a building under construction . The burn pile was
approximately 16 feet wide (east-west) and 19 feet in length (north-south) .

See photo log

Responsible Party
Jack Caldwell
Mailing Address
301 E. Harpole
Williamsville, IL 62693
566-2434

Williamsville Police Department
Officer Dan Fawns, Badge #742
124 S. Walnut
Williamsville, IL 62693
W : 566-3634 C: 306-0373
Fax : 566-2105

DUPLICATE



PTH5D2 K

	

DISPLAY
Extension

Parcel Nbr 07-09 .0-100-009 1
Status Active

	Name & Mailing Address	
CALDWELL JACK
301 E HARPOLE
PO BOX 95
WILLIAMSVILLE IL 62693-0095

Tax Code Z90

	

Township WILLIAMS
Mort Code 0000 Vacate To

Record Page 2

	Property Address	

Bldg Nbr 1

	

Unit Nbr

Class 60 IMPROVED COMMERCIAL

TIF Base Value

	

11,552
Split From 00-00 .0-000-000

---- Legal Description	
PT NW NW LYING N & E 1-55 &

	

Print Tax Bill Y
W RR 9-17-4

Select for Delinquent Y

F3=Exit

	

F14=Tax Bill Details

	

F15=Last Sent To F21=Image

9/20/06 14 :50 :24



FROM : Williamsville Fire Dept

	

PHONE NO. : 217 566 2609

WH.LIAMSVILLE FIRE
PROTECTION DISTRICT	KEITH A. HAMRICIC, CHIEF

FACSIMILE TRANSMITTAL SHEET

AM.
DATE: September 22, 2006		TUNE:	2:30	 P.M.

TO:	Sannmon County Department of Public Health

Attention: Alan Alexander	

OFFICE PHONE: 217-535-3100	FAX PHONE:	217-535-3104	

FROM:	WILLIAMSVILLE FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT	

OFFICE PHONE ; (217) 566-3311		FAX PHONE: (217) 566-2609

PAGES: COVER +4

MESSAGES:	mfly A~	er	r.~rcl-~	

WILLIAMSVILLE FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT
9850 SOUTH WH.LIAIMSVH.LE ROAD
WILLIAMSVJIJ ,F, ILLINOIS 62693-9191

Sep . 22 2006 02 :37PM P1

CONFIDENTIALITY NO77CE

This message is intended only for the use of the individual or entity to which it is
addressed, and may contain information that is Privileged, Confidential, and
Exempt from Disclosure Under Applicable Law. If the reader of this message is not
the intended recipient, or the employee or agent responsible for delivering the
message to the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination,
distribution or copying of this document is strictly prohibited . If you have received
this telecopy in error, please immediately notify us by telephone to arrange for
retorninpkthe faxed document to us.	



FROM : Williamsville Fire Dept PHONE NO . : 217 566 2609

SB274 IL

	

09/2012006

	

#1

	

2006125

	

0
FDID

	

State

	

Incident Date

	

Station

	

incident Number

	

Exposure

Sep . 22 2006 02 :37PM P2

NFIRS -1
Bask

Location

	

O Address is on the Wildland Fire Module

	

Census Tract

	

0037.0
Street Address

501

	

S

	

Oak

	

ST
NumbeaMttepost

	

Prefix Street or Highway

	

Street Type

	

Sufnx

WIIliamsville

	

IL

	

62693
Apt/Suite/Room

	

City

	

State

	

Zip Code

Cross street or directions

None

Actions Taken

11 Extinguish
Primary Action Taken (1)

Additional Action Taken (2)

Additional Action Taken (3)

Incident Type
151 Outside rubbish, trash or waste fire
Aid Given or Received

Casualties

	

None
Deaths

	

Injuries
Fire 5arvice :

	

0

	

0
CNNian:

	

0

	

0

Detector

Property Use
899 Residential or self storage units

Their FDID

	

State

Their Incident Number

Dates & Times

Alarm : 912012006 7:4210AM
Arrival : 912012006 7:48:00AM
Controlled 9/2012008 8:00:OOAM
Last Unit : 9/20/2006 8:13:00AM

Resources

13 Apparatus or Personnel Form Used
Apparatus

	

Personnel
Suppression :

	

1

	

1
EMS:

	

0

	

0
Other.

	

0

	

0
O feseurea taunts inaluda all radaiV.J

Estimated Dollar Losses & Values
LOSSES

	

None

	

PRE4NCIDENT VALUE :
Property :

	

0

	

Property:

	

0
Contents :

	

0

	

Contents:

	

0

Hazardous Materials Released

Mixed Use Property

Shifts & Alarms

2

	

1
Shift AInn. Dist



FROM : Williamsville Fire Dept

Person/Entity Involved
Business name

	

Phone Number

Mr., Ms ., Mrs.

	

First Name

	

MI Last Name

	

Suffix

Number

	

Prefix Street or Highway

	

Street Type

	

Suffix

Post Office Box

	

AptJSuite/Room

	

city

State

	

Zip Code

Mlrwrinton

Officer In charge :

	

Wamlsher, Clint, E

	

Signature :
WVFD

	

912012006
Assignment

	

Dais

Member malting report

	

Hamrick, Keith, A

	

Signature :
WVFD

	

9/22/2006
Assignment

	

Date

PHONE NO . : 217 566 2609 Sep . 22 2006 02 :38PM P3

Owner
Business name

(217)-56-6-2434
Phone Number

Mr Jack Caldwell
Mr., Ma.. Mrs . First Name

	

MI Last Name suffix

501 S Oak ST
Number Prefix Street or Highway Street Type Suffix

WUIlamsville
Poet Office Box AptJSuit &Room city

IL 62693
state Zip Code



FROM : Williamsv 11e Fire Dept

	

PHONE NO. : 217 566 2609

	

Sep. 22 2006 02 :38PM P4
--

I S8274 IL

	

09/20/2006

	

#1

	

2006125

	

0

	

NFIRS-t
L!DID

	

State

	

Incident Date

	

Station

	

Incident Number

	

Exposure

	

Notes

Notes Titter Notes Page 1

WVFD was dispatched out for a bum that had spread to construction material On arrival WPD& IEPA was on
scene with occupant There was a pile of material on fire about2oh. from a structure and about 15ft . from a gas
cart The pile of material was about 1 Oft across . The fire was producing a large volume of black smoke . I
exdngiushed the fire. The occupant stated that there was plywood, 2x4's, vinyl siding, roofing material that was in
the pile of material that was on fire. Occupant stated that he started the fire& had no way of extinguishing the
fire. WVFD cleared scene& returned to quarters

Narrative typed verbatim by Keith A Hamhck, Chief from hand written narrative of Clint E Wamisher
Firefighter/Driver EngIneer on scene.



FROM : Williamsville Fire Dept PHONE NO . : 217 566 2609 Sep. 22 2006 02 :39PM PS

S8274 IL

	

09/20/2006
FDID

	

State

	

Incident Date
#1
Station

2006125
Incident Number

0
Exposure

NFIRS -9
Apparatus

Unit ID: T-55 Dispatched : 9/20/2006 7:42:00AM Use :
Send (p T17DE9V581939 Enmute: 9/20/2006 7:44:00AM

Type; 24 Arrival : 9/20/2006 7:46:00AM
Tankerortender clear. 9120/2006 8:13:00AM

M Quarters; 912012006 8:13:00AM

Actions Taken

3)1)

2) 4)

Personnel 1.0 Rank

Wamisher, Clint, E . Frefighter Clint E Wamisher Firefighter



Date of Inspection : September 20, 2006

LE.P.A. Site Code : 1678075009

Site Name: Caldwell, Jack

tN
Measurement Approximate
Drawing Not To Scale
Aerial Photo taken A ril 1 - 7 2003

SITE REPRESENTATION

Inspector(s) : Allen Alexander

County: Sangamon

Time : 10 :00 - 10 :15



SANGAMON COUNTY
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC HEALTH
2501 North Dirksen Parkway
Springfield, Illinois 62702
(2'^" 535-3101

DATE : 1671305009

TIME : 10 :00 - 10 :15

SITE #: 1671305009 SANGAMON COUNTY

SITE NAME : Jack Caldwell

PHOTO BY: AA

DIRECTION: N

PHOTO FILE NAME

092006-AA-1671305009
Caldwell,Jack-001

DIGITAL INSPECTION PHOTOS

PHOTO BY: AA

DIRECTION : N W
PHOTO FILE NAME

092006-AA-1671305009
Caldwell,Jack-002



SANGAMON COUNTY
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC HEALTH
2501 North Dirksen Parkway
Springfield, Illinois 62702
(217) 535-3101

DIGITAL INSPECTION PHOTOS

SITE a : .4

	

0 'oo SANGAMON COUNTYDATE: 09/20/2006

TIME : 10 :00 - 10:15 SITE NAME: Caldwell, Jack

PHOTO BY: AA

DIRECTION : /J w
PHOTO FILE NAME

092006-AA-167130500~
Caldwell,Jack-003

PHOTO BY: AA

DIRECTION : W

PHOTO FILE NAME

092006-AA-16713050 O 1
Caldwell,Jack-004



SANGAMON COUNTY
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC HEALTH
2501 North Dirksen Parkway
Springfield, Illinois 62702
(2

	

535-3101

DIGITAL INSPECTION PHOTOS

TIME: 10:00 - 10:15 SITE NAME : Caldwell, Jack

PHOTO BY: AA

DIRECTION: c7 (,tJ
PHOTO FILE NAME

092006-AA-16713050n7 .
Caldwell,Jack-005
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